スリープ・モード搭載、28V、0.5A降圧型コンバータ
特　長
●	DCS-Control™ トポロジ
●	入力電圧範囲：4.75～28V
●	静止時自己消費電流：標準4.8μA（スリープ・モード）
●	100%デューティ・サイクル・モード
●	アクティブな出力放電
●	パワー・グッド出力

SLEEP
AGND
PGND
SW
VOS
PG
FB
NC
4.75 to 28V 3.3V/0.5A10uH
22uF2.2uF
100k
図 1. 標準アプリケーションおよび効率
2
TA (2)
可変 TPS62175 TPS62175DQC 62175
–40°C～ 85°C 10-Pin WSON
3.3 V TPS62177 TPS62177DQC 62177
MIN MAX 単位
VIN –0.3 30 V
Pin Voltage EN, SW –0.3 VIN+0.3 VRange(2)
FB, PG, VOS, SLEEP, NC –0.3 7 V

(mm)
W
(mm)
Pin1
Quadrant
TPS62175DQCR WSON DQC 10 3000 330.0 12.4 2.3 3.3 0.85 4.0 12.0 Q1
TPS62175DQCT WSON DQC 10 250 180.0 12.4 2.3 3.3 0.85 4.0 12.0 Q1
TPS62177DQCR WSON DQC 10 3000 330.0 12.4 2.3 3.3 0.85 4.0 12.0 Q1
TPS62177DQCT WSON DQC 10 250 180.0 12.4 2.3 3.3 0.85 4.0 12.0 Q1
パッケージ･マテリアル情報
29
TAPE AND REEL BOX DIMENSIONS
*All dimensions are nominal
Device Package Type Package Drawing Pins SPQ Length (mm) Width (mm) Height (mm)
TPS62175DQCR WSON DQC 10 3000 367.0 367.0 35.0
TPS62175DQCT WSON DQC 10 250 210.0 185.0 35.0
TPS62177DQCR WSON DQC 10 3000 367.0 367.0 35.0
TPS62177DQCT WSON DQC 10 250 210.0 185.0 35.0
パッケージ･マテリアル情報
30
DQC（R–PWSON–N10）	 PLASTIC SMALL OUTLINE NO-LEAD
メカニカル･データ

PACKAGING INFORMATION
Orderable part number Status
(1)
Material type
(2)
Package | Pins Package qty | Carrier RoHS
(3)
Lead finish/
Ball material
(4)
MSL rating/
Peak reflow
(5)
Op temp (°C) Part marking
(6)
TPS62175DQCR Active Production WSON (DQC) | 10 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 62175
TPS62175DQCR.A Active Production WSON (DQC) | 10 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 62175
TPS62175DQCR.B Active Production WSON (DQC) | 10 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 62175
TPS62175DQCRG4 Active Production WSON (DQC) | 10 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 62175
TPS62175DQCRG4.A Active Production WSON (DQC) | 10 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 62175
TPS62175DQCRG4.B Active Production WSON (DQC) | 10 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 62175
TPS62175DQCT Active Production WSON (DQC) | 10 250 | SMALL T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 62175
TPS62175DQCT.A Active Production WSON (DQC) | 10 250 | SMALL T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 62175
TPS62175DQCT.B Active Production WSON (DQC) | 10 250 | SMALL T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 62175
TPS62177DQCR Active Production WSON (DQC) | 10 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 62177
TPS62177DQCR.A Active Production WSON (DQC) | 10 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 62177
TPS62177DQCR.B Active Production WSON (DQC) | 10 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 62177
TPS62177DQCT Active Production WSON (DQC) | 10 250 | SMALL T&R Yes NIPDAU | SN Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 62177
TPS62177DQCT.A Active Production WSON (DQC) | 10 250 | SMALL T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 62177
TPS62177DQCT.B Active Production WSON (DQC) | 10 250 | SMALL T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 62177
TPS62177DQCTG4 Active Production WSON (DQC) | 10 250 | SMALL T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 62177
TPS62177DQCTG4.A Active Production WSON (DQC) | 10 250 | SMALL T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 62177
TPS62177DQCTG4.B Active Production WSON (DQC) | 10 250 | SMALL T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 62177
(1) Status:  For more details on status, see our product life cycle.
(2) Material type:  When designated, preproduction parts are prototypes/experimental devices, and are not yet approved or released for full production. Testing and final process, including without limitation quality assurance,
reliability performance testing, and/or process qualification, may not yet be complete, and this item is subject to further changes or possible discontinuation. If available for ordering, purchases will be subject to an additional
waiver at checkout, and are intended for early internal evaluation purposes only. These items are sold without warranties of any kind.